Accordingly, the GRI Governors shall have the authority to establish tuition payments, late fees, 

cancellation fees, etc. 

The annual operating budget for the Georgia REALTOR® Institute shall be subject to approval by the Board 

of Directors of the Association 

The Georgia REALTOR® Institute shall be allowed to retain and maintain Seventy-five Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($75,000.00) as reserves 

INVESTMENTS 

The investment objectives of the Association are: 

(1) Obtain the highest level of principal safety possible 

(2) Obtain the highest interest rate level possible respective of risk tolerance 

(3) Receive timely interest payments commensurate with cash flow needs